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Notes to Competitors

This road book is intended to be a user friendly source of information. Please read the notes that 
follow:

Road Book
Not all junctions have been included in this road book. Where there is no instructions given continue 
along the road on which you are travelling. Names and signposts were those displayed at the tIme 
of route survey and the organisers will not accept any liability for subsequent changes.

Driving Standards
Please observe ALL speed limits and drive with care between the stages. The Police are very co-
operative and WILL be patrolling the route using radar checks. The organisers will not have 
any sympathy or tolerance with those who are breaking the law.

Remember: Local traffic may well be using forest roads between the stages.

Competitor Safety Information

First Competitor on Scene
If the competitor is still in the vehicle and the vehicle is on fire GET THEM OUT IMMEDIATELY.
If the competitor is still in the vehicle , is responsive and there is no risk of fire:

 Approach from the front, look them in the eyes

 Do they seem aware of their surroundings?

 Speak to them, ask their name – do they respond?

 Any pain, loss of feeling – if yes keep them where they are!

 Keep them calm and keep them talking

 DO NOT MOVE THEM UNTIL PROFESSIONAL HELP ARRIVES.

 Do nothing else
If the competitor is still in the vehicle, is unresponsive and there is no risk of fire:

 Stop any life threatening bleeding by applying direct pressure/plugging the wound

 Ensure an open airway

 Immobilise the head and c-spine (neck)

 Check if they are breathing

 Treat any non-life threatening bleeding
DO NOT REMOVE THEIR HELMET UNLESS THERE IS NO OTHER WAY TO ENSURE AN OPEN 
AIRWAY

If the competitor is out of the vehicle:

 Do not grab hold of them – they might be unaware of what is happening and become combative

 Guide them to a place of safety away from the incident and other competitors

 Speak to them, ask if they are OK?

 Keep someone with them

 Once in a safe place, assess them for injuries:

 Are they aware of their surroundings?

 Any signs of injury / are they experiencing pain?

 DO NOT LET THEM WANDER AROUND, BUT KEEP THEM UNDER OBSERVATION
Afterwards please write a short report for the organisers and either hand it to the first control official 
that you reach or to the Competitor Liaison Officer. This report should cover the facts as you know 
them and include your own details so that the organisers can, if necessary, contact you.
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Notes to Competitors

Accident & Safety Procedure (Motorsport UK Regulation R25.4)

Competitors must carry an A4-size white board with a red SOS on one side and black 
OK on the other letters to be a minimum of 12cm high with a minimum stroke width of 
1.5cm, with means to secure it to display it to oncoming Competitors.

In the case of an accident where urgent medical attention is required, the red SOS 
sign should be displayed as quickly as possible to alert following cars and aid any 
helicopter attempting to assist.

Any crew that sees a red SOS sign displayed on a car, or sees a major accident where 
both crew members are inside the car but not displaying the SOS sign, must 
immediately and without exception stop to give assistance. All following cars must also 
stop and the second car arriving at the scene must inform the next radio point. 
Subsequent cars must leave a clear route for emergency vehicles. The Clerk of the 
Course may award a discretionary time to any Competitor delayed in such 
circumstances. Any crew which is able to but fails to comply with the rule will be 
reported to the Clerk of the Course who may impose penalties.

In the case of an accident where medical intervention is not required, the OK sign 
must be clearly shown to following vehicles, and to any helicopter attempting to assist. 
If the crew leave the vehicle, the OK sign must be left clearly visible to other 
Competitors. Any crew failing to comply will be subject to a penalty at the Clerk of the 
Course discretion.

Competitors who misuse the SOS or OK signs will be penalised and may be 
reported to Motorsport UK for further action

Each competing car must carry a Red Warning Triangle, which in the event of a car 
stopping on a special stage, must be placed in a conspicuous position by a member of 
the crew, at least 50 m before the car’s position to warn following drivers. This triangle 
must be placed even if the stopped car is off the road. Any crews failing to comply 
may be subject to a penalty at the discretion of the Clerk of the Course.

If you stop on a stage and cannot reach or be seen by a radio marshal 
please phone 07765 222847 to advise Rally Control

Any crew retiring from the rally must report such retirement to the organisers as soon 
as possible, save in case of force majeure. Any crew failing to comply will be subject to 
a penalty at the Clerk of the Course discretion.
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Red Flag Procedure – Notes to Competitors

Red Flags

Red Flag procedure Blue Book GR.R.24.4.5 will be utilised on all special stages:

Where extreme circumstances make it necessary to authorise the movement of non-
competing or rescue vehicles before the stage is cleared of competing cars, a system 
of Red Flags must be in place.

Red Flags are located at the mid stage rescue point and all locations where a rescue / 
emergency vehicle may re-enter the stage following a short cut and at each radio 
location these vehicles subsequently pass. All Red Flag locations are marked in the 
road book and stage maps.

Red flags can only be displayed on the specific instruction of the Clerk of Course or his 
Deputy or Stage Commander. Red Flags must only be used when there is a possibility 
of non-competing vehicles and rescue vehicles moving on stage AHEAD of competing 
cars.

Any competitor shown a Red Flag will be given a notional time for the stage. Blue 
Book GR.R.25.6.4 On passing a Red Flag displayed by a marshal wearing a tabard, the 
driver MUST immediately and significantly reduce speed as well as being prepared to 
stop at any time; at no time must they overtake any safety vehicle they encounter on 
the special stage route. The driver must then follow the instructions of any marshal 
and/or stage safety personnel and maintain this reduced speed until leaving the 
special stage.

Failure to comply with this rule will incur a penalty at the discretion of the Clerk of 
Course.

Ditches in the Forests

The Organisers would like to remind ALL crews that once a car goes into a ditch on 
the rally they are likely to stop there.

The ditches are deep so please take care if you try to take a short cut

You have been warned!!

No Management Vehicles Allowed on the event



Time Control

Special Stage Start

Special Stage Finish

Special Stage Stop

Passage Control

Safety Radio Location

Service Area

Give-Way Sign

Traffic Light Location

Care

Great Care

Left Hand Bend

Right Hand Bend

Recovery Vehicle

Rescue Vehicle

Doctor Location

Bridge

Railway Crossing

Gate

Road Blocked

Direction Sign

Site of Give-Way Sign

Site of Speed Limit Sign

Two-Way Rally Traffic
Starts / Ends

Cattle Grid
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Symbols used in the Road book

Distance
Total Inter

Direction Information Miles

to TC

0.00

Indicates gravel surface

Indicates junction number

0.00

0.50 0.50

0.95

0.45

Control Location

Traffic Lights

Tunnel

1

2
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Schedule of Controls



Refuel
Area

Spectator
&

Officials
Car Park

Tyres

Open 
free 
Area
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NO PARKING ON ASPHALT

5 5 5 4

G

NO PARKING ON ASPHALT

Noise 
Test

Noise Test & Scrutineering

Scrutineering



Refuel
Area

Spectator
&

Officials
Car Park

Tyres

Open 
free 
Area

MTC 1
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RS
0

MTC 1 H&H Auctions Carlisle TC 1 Florida

Target Time 1 Hour 10 Minutes Distance 31.84 Miles

NO PARKING ON ASPHALT

5 5 5 4

G

NO PARKING ON ASPHALT



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.230.23

0.55 0.32

0.220.77

4.09 3.32

1.825.91

31.84

31.61

31.29

31.07

27.75

25.93

Page
8DistanceTarget Time 1 Hour 10 Minutes 31.84 Miles

TC 1 FloridaRS
0

MTC 1 H&H Auctions Carlisle

1

2

3

4

5

6

4.23 ↘ 

30 Zero Trip at Main Road

Right Hand Lane

The North

M6

Join Motorway

Carlisle
North

Galashiels
A7

Edinburgh
Glasgow

44

Todhills
Rest Area

MTC1
H&H Auctions



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

10.14 4.23

0.2810.42

13.49 3.07

3.2316.72

18.18 1.46

0.5818.76

21.70

21.42

18.35

15.12

13.66

13.08
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TC 1 FloridaRS
0

MTC 1 H&H Auctions Carlisle

7

8

9

10

11

12

0.91 ↘ 

Gretna 
B7076

Longtown
A6071

Scotland
Glasgow

Edinburgh
Stranraer

45

Longtown 

A6071

Right Hand Lane

Galashiels 53

Hawick 35

A7

Cannonbie 1¾ 

Newcastleton 12

KielderForest 30

Kielder Water 32

B7201

30 Cannonbie

30



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

19.67 0.91

1.6521.32

25.76 4.44

2.6028.36

30.35 1.99

1.3531.70

12.17

10.52

6.08

3.48

1.49

0.14
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TC 1 FloridaRS
0

MTC 1 H&H Auctions Carlisle

13

14

15

16

17

18

0.14 ↘ 

30 Rowanburn

30 Harelaw

20 Newcastleton

Jedburgh

B6357

Enter Forest

30



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

31.84 0.14

0.10

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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TC 1 FloridaRS
0

MTC 1 H&H Auctions Carlisle

19

1

00

00

00

00

TC1
Florida

- - - -

G

SS 1 Florida

- - - -

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

0.00 0.00

0.120.12

1.12 1.00

0.371.49

3.07 1.58

0.30

3.07

2.95

1.95

1.58

0.00
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12TargetBogey

SS
0 2 Minutes 38 Seconds 8 Minutes

3.07 MilesSS
1

SS 1 Florida

1

2

3

4

5

6

SS 1
Finish

- - 1 4

G

RED FLAG

SS 1 Florida

- - 4 4

G

SF 1 
Florida

- - 1 4

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.510.51

1.20 0.69

0.421.62

1.84 0.22

1.843.68

5.18

4.67

3.98

3.56

3.34

1.50
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13DistanceTarget Time 15 Minutes 5.18 Miles

TC 2 Tommy’s Fell 1RS
1

SF 1 Florida

1

2

3

4

5

6

1.15 ↘ 

SF 1 
Florida

- - 1 4

G

PC 1
Florida

- - 5 4

G

QUIET
& 

SLOW



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

4.83 1.15

0.305.13

5.18 0.05

0.06

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.35

0.05

0.00

0.00

0.00
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TC 2 Tommy’s Fell 1RS
1

SF 1 Florida

7

8

9

10

1

00

 

CARE! 
To Next Junction

Enter Forest

TC2
Tommy’s Fell 1

- - - -

G

SS 2 Tommy’s Fell

- - - -

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

0.00 0.00

0.330.33

0.36 0.03

0.540.90

1.07 0.17

1.422.49

5.63

5.30

5.27

4.73

4.56

3.14

Page
15TargetBogey

SS
0 4 Minutes 50 Seconds 15 Minutes

5.63 MilesSS
2

SS 2 Tommy’s Fell 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.04 ↘ 

RED FLAG

SS 2 Tommy’s Fell 1

- - - -

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

2.53 0.04

0.342.87

3.38 0.51

0.153.53

4.00 0.47

0.094.09

3.10

2.76

2.25

2.10

1.63

1.54
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16TargetBogey

SS
0 4 Minutes 50 Seconds 15 Minutes

5.63 MilesSS
2

SS 2 Tommy’s Fell 1

7

8

9

10

11

12

0.16 ↘ 

RED FLAG



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

4.25 0.16

0.244.49

4.97 0.48

0.665.63

0.25

0.000.00

1.38

1.14

0.66

0.00

0.00
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17TargetBogey

SS
0 4 Minutes 50 Seconds 15 Minutes

5.63 MilesSS
2

SS 2 Tommy’s Fell 1

13

14

15

16

1

00

SS2
Finish

- - - -

G

SF2 
Tommys Fell 1

- - - -

G

RED FLAG



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.130.13

1.84 1.71

0.862.70

3.36 0.66

0.523.88

25.72

25.59

23.88

23.02

22.36

21.84
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18DistanceTarget Time 55 Minutes 25.72 Miles

MTC 2 H&H Auctions CarlisleRS
2

SF 2 Tommy’s Fell 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

2.13 ↘ 

Roadhead 1½

Carlisle 18 

Bewcastle 

Church 3

Brampton 12

30 Roadhead

SF2 
Tommys Fell 1

- - - -

G

PC2
Tommy’s Fell 1



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

6.01 2.13

0.356.36

10.01 3.65

1.8311.84

13.44 1.60

0.1413.58

19.71

19.36

15.71

13.88

12.28

12.14
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MTC 2 H&H Auctions CarlisleRS
2

SF 2 Tommy’s Fell 1

7

8

9

10

11

12

0.73 ↘ 

30 Walton

Gilsland 10

Greenhead 12

B6318

Walton 2

Brampton 5

Longtown 9

A6071

Irthington 1½

Carlisle

Airport 2½  

CARE



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

14.31 0.73

1.7016.01

18.65 2.64

3.2921.94

22.02 0.08

3.0625.08

11.41

9.71

7.07

3.78

3.70

0.64
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20DistanceTarget Time 55 Minutes 25.72 Miles

MTC 2 H&H Auctions CarlisleRS
2

SF 2 Tommy’s Fell 1

13

14

15

16

17

18

0.41 ↘ 

30 Irthington

Hexham 30

A689 (A69)

Warickbridge

(M6 South)

Carlisle A69

30 Corby Hall

Average Speed Camera’s 
30mph

Carlisle 

A69



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

25.49 0.41

0.2325.72

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.23

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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21DistanceTarget Time 55 Minutes 25.72 Miles

MTC 2 H&H Auctions CarlisleRS
2

SF 2 Tommy’s Fell 1

19

20

00

00

00

00

Enter H&H Auctions

30 Left Hand Lane



Refuel
Area

Spectator
&

Officials
Car Park

Tyres

Open 
free 
Area

MTC 2

Page
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RS
2

SF 2 Tommy’s Fell 1 MTC 2 H&H Auctions Carlisle

Target Time 55 Minutes Distance 25.72 Miles

NO PARKING ON ASPHALT

5 5 5 4

G

NO PARKING ON ASPHALT



Saturday 21st October 2023



Refuel
Area

Spectator
&

Officials
Car Park

Tyres

Open 
free 
Area

MTC 3

Page
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RS
2A

MTC 3 H&H Auctions Restart TC 3 Tommy’s Fell 2

Target Time 1 Hour Distance 29.98 Miles

NO PARKING ON ASPHALT

5 5 5 4

G

NO PARKING ON ASPHALT



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.230.23

0.55 0.32

0.220.77

4.09 3.32

1.825.91

29.98

29.75

29.43

29.21

25.89

24.07

Page
25DistanceTarget Time 1 Hour 29.98 Miles

TC 3 Tommy’s Fell 2RS
2A

MTC 3 H&H Auctions Restart

1

2

3

4

5

6

4.23 ↘ 

MTC3

H & H Auctions Restart

30 Zero Trip at Main Road

Right Hand Lane

The North

M6

Join Motorway

Carlisle
North

Galashiels
A7

Edinburgh
Glasgow

44

Todhills
Rest Area



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

10.14 4.23

0.2810.42

13.49 3.07

3.4316.92

18.38 1.46

0.5818.96

19.84

19.56

16.49

13.06

11.60

11.02
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26DistanceTarget Time 1 Hour 29.98 Miles

TC 3 Tommy’s Fell 2RS
2A

MTC 3 H&H Auctions Restart

7

8

9

10

11

12

0.91 ↘ 

Gretna 
B7076

Longtown
A6071

Scotland
Glasgow

Edinburgh
Stranraer

45

Longtown 

A6071

Right Hand Lane

Galashiels 53

Hawick 35

A7

Cannonbie 1¾ 

Newcastleton 12

KielderForest 30

Kielder Water 32

B7201

30 Cannonbie

30



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

19.87 0.91

1.6521.52

25.91 4.39

0.7526.66

27.76 1.10

1.1528.91

10.11

8.46

4.07

3.32

2.22

1.07
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27DistanceTarget Time 1 Hour 29.98 Miles

TC 3 Tommy’s Fell 2RS
2A

MTC 3 H&H Auctions Restart

13

14

15

16

17

18

0.30 ↘ 

30 Rowanburn

30 Harelaw

Kershopefoot ½ 

Sorbietrees 1¼

Newcastleton 3½  

Brampton

Bewcastle

CARE! 
To Next Junction



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

29.21 0.30

0.4429.65

29.68 0.03

0.3029.98

0.05

0.000.00

0.77

0.33

0.30

0.00

0.00

Page
28DistanceTarget Time 1 Hour 29.98 Miles

TC 3 Tommy’s Fell 2RS
2A

MTC 3 H&H Auctions Restart

19

20

21

22

4

00

Spectators Straight On

Enter Forest

TC 3
Tommy’s Fell 2

- - - -

G

SS 3 Tommy’s Fell 2

- - - -

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

0.00 0.00

0.170.17

1.59 1.42

0.041.63

1.97 0.34

0.512.48

4.73

4.56

3.14

3.10

2.76

2.25

Page
29TargetBogey

SS
0 4 Minutes 03 Seconds 13 Minutes

4.73 MilesSS
3

SS 3 Tommy’s Fell 2

4

5

6

7

8

9

0.15 ↘ 

RED FLAG

SS 3 Tommy’s Fell 2

- - - -

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

2.63 0.15

0.473.10

3.19 0.09

0.163.35

3.59 0.24

0.484.07

2.10

1.63

1.54

1.38

1.14

0.66

Page
30TargetBogey

SS
0 4 Minutes 03 Seconds 13 Minutes

4.73 MilesSS
3

SS 3 Tommy’s Fell 2

10

11

12

13

14

15

0.66 ↘ 

RED FLAG

RED FLAG



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

4.73 0.66

0.25

0.00 0.66

0.25

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
31TargetBogey

SS
0 4 Minutes 03 Seconds 13 Minutes

4.73 MilesSS
3

SS 3 Tommy’s Fell 2

16

1

15

1

00

00

SS3
Finish

- - - -

G

SF3 
Tommys Fell 2

- - - -

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.130.13

1.37 1.24

0.201.57

2.31 0.74

0.292.60

14.28

14.15

12.91

12.71

11.97

11.68

Page
32DistanceTarget Time 32 Minutes 14.28 Miles

TC 4 Riccarton 1RS
3

SF 3 Tommy’s Fell 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

1.15 ↘ 

PC3
Tommy’s Fell 2

- - - -

G

Kershopefoot 3

Newcastleton 4

Pass Stage Entrance

SF3 

Tommy’s Fell 2

- - - -

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

3.75 1.15

1.855.60

5.74 0.14

1.957.69

11.62 3.93

0.3812.00

10.53

8.68

8.54

6.59

2.66

2.28

Page
33DistanceTarget Time 32 Minutes 14.28 Miles

TC 4 Riccarton 1RS
3

SF 3 Tommy’s Fell 2

7

8

9

10

11

12

2.28 ↘ 

Newcastleton

Newcastleton20

Kielder 13

Bonchester Bridge 23

Jedburgh 31

B6357

Steele Road 1

Enter Forest



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

14.28 2.28

0.21

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
34DistanceTarget Time 32 Minutes 14.28 Miles

TC 4 Riccarton 1RS
3

SF 3 Tommy’s Fell 2

13

1

00

00

00

00

TC4
Riccarton 1

- - - -

G

SS 4 Riccarton 1

- - - -

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2022 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

0.00 0.00

0.110.11

0.31 0.20

2.082.39

3.79 1.40

0.364.15

8.68

8.57

8.37

6.29

4.89

4.53

Page
35TargetBogey

SS
0 7 Minutes 27 Seconds 18 Minutes

8.68 MilesSS
4

SS 4 Riccarton 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

1.84 ↘ 

SS 4 Riccarton 1

- - - -

G

Chicane

Chicane

RED FLAG

RED FLAG



Carlisle Stages Rally 2022 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

5.99 1.84

0.186.17

6.97 0.80

0.257.22

7.61 0.39

0.187.79

2.69

2.51

1.71

1.46

1.07

0.89

Page
36TargetBogey

SS
0 7 Minutes 27 Seconds 18 Minutes

8.68 MilesSS
4

SS 4 Riccarton 1

7

8

9

10

11

12

0.45 ↘ 

Large Stones on Inside

RED FLAG

Tightend Junction

RED FLAG



Carlisle Stages Rally 2022 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

8.68 0.89

0.29

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
37TargetBogey

SS
0 7 Minutes 27 Seconds 18 Minutes

8.68 MilesSS
4

SS 4 Riccarton 1

13

1

00

00

00

00

SS4
Finish

- 1 3 4

G

SF4 
Riccarton 1

1 1 3 4

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2022 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.620.62

1.02 0.40

0.051.07

2.94 1.87

5.518.45

17.34

16.72

16.32

16.27

14.40

8.89

Page
38DistanceTarget Time 40 Minutes 17.34 Miles

TC 5 Buck Fell 1RS
4

SF 4 Riccarton 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

5.30 ↘ 

SF4 
Riccarton 1

1 1 3 4

G

PC4
Riccarton 1

4 5 2 4

G

Kielder Forest 7

Kielder Water 9

CARE!!

SPECTATOR ENTRANCE
OVER BRIDGE

Join Public Highway

Spectator Entrance



Carlisle Stages Rally 2022 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

13.75 5.30

0.4214.17

14.49 0.32

0.4714.96

17.29 2.33

0.0517.34

3.59

3.17

2.85

2.38

0.05

0.00

Page
39DistanceTarget Time 40 Minutes 17.34 Miles

TC 5 Buck Fell 1RS
4

SF 4 Riccarton 1

7

8

9

10

11

12

Pass Stage Exit

Village 

And

Castle

Enter Stage

TC5
Buck Fell 1

- - - -

G

0.03 ↘ 



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.03

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
40DistanceTarget Time 40 Minutes 17.34 Miles

TC 5 Buck Fell 1RS
4

SF 4 Riccarton 1

1

00

00

00

00

00

SS 5 Buck Fell 1

- - - -

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

0.00 0.00

1.151.15

2.73 1.58

0.192.92

3.92 1.00

0.634.55

7.91

6.76

5.18

4.99

3.99

3.36

Page
41TargetBogey

SS
1 6 Minutes 47 Seconds 16 Minutes

7.91 MilesSS
5

SS 5 Buck Fell 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.65 ↘ 

SS 5 Buck Fell 1

- - - -

G

RED FLAG

Chicane



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

5.20 0.65

0.695.89

7.59 1.70

0.327.91

0.26

2.71

2.02

0.32

0.00

Page
42TargetBogey

SS
0 6 Minutes 47 Seconds 16 Minutes

7.91 MilesSS
5

SS 5 Buck Fell 1

7

8

9

10

11

1

SS5
Finish

- - 1 4

G

SF5 
Buck Fell 1

- - 2 4

G

RED FLAG



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

2.082.08

2.19 0.11

0.322.51

2.56 0.05

1.023.58

3.85

1.77

1.66

1.34

1.29

0.27

Page
43DistanceTarget Time 10 Minutes 3.85 Miles

MTC 4 Service InRS
5

SF 5 Buck Fell 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.27 ↘ 

SF5 
Buck Fell 1

- - 2 4

G

Join Public Highway



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

3.85 0.27

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
44DistanceTarget Time 10 Minutes 3.85 Miles

MTC 4 Service InRS
5

SF 5 Buck Fell 1

8

00

00

00

00

00

0.00 ↘ 

MTC4
Service In

- - - -

G

To Service A – Kielder Castle Car Park – Page 45

To Service B – Greenside Car Park – Page 46



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
45DistanceTarget Time 45 Minutes 6.16 Miles

MTC 5 Service OutRS
5A

MTC 4 Service In

1

1

00

00

00

00

To Kielder Castle Car Park – Service A

Enter Kielder Castle Car Park

Service A

MTC4
Service In

Enter Kielder Castle Car Park

Service A

Route from 

Service A to MTC 5

Turn to Page 48 ref 4



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.110.11

0.41 0.30

3.664.07

5.07 1.00

0.000.00

6.16

6.05

5.75

2.09

1.09

0.00

Page
46DistanceTarget Time 45 Minutes 6.16 Miles

MTC 5 Service OutRS
5A

MTC 4 Service In

1

2

3

4

5

00

To Greenside Car Park – Service B

MTC4
Service In

Hexham

Bellingham

Newcastleton

Jedburgh

Kielder Water

Hexham

Bellingham

Pass Refuel



Page
47

RS
5A

Greenside Car Park Service Location B

Target Time 45 Minutes Distance

Spec 
Parking

Tyre Vehicles
Fuel 
Can
Only



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

5.07 0.00

0.996.06

6.16 0.10

0.000.00

0.11 0.11

0.300.41

1.09

0.10

0.00

4.17

4.06

3.76

Page
48DistanceTarget Time 45 Minutes 6.16 Miles

MTC 5 Service OutRS
5A

MTC 4 Service In

1

2

3

4

5

6

From Greenside Car Park – Service B

Join Public Highway

From Kielder Castle Car Park – Service A

Pass MTC 4 – 
DO NOT STOP

MTC5
Service Out

Hexham

Bellingham

Newcastleton

Jedburgh

Kielder Water

Enter Service Out
and Refuel

Hexham

Bellingham



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

4.07 3.66

0.104.17

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
49DistanceTarget Time 45 Minutes 6.16 Miles

MTC 5 Service OutRS
5A

MTC 4 Service In

7

1

00

00

00

00

Enter Service Out
and Refuel

MTC5
Service Out

From Greenside Car Park  
C200

C200  From 
Kielder Castle

Service Out
Regroup In

Regroup 
Out

COMPETITORS
ONLY

COMPETITORS
ONLY

4 0 0 4

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.030.03

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.03

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
50DistanceTarget Time 0.03 Miles

TC 5A Regroup OutRS
5B

MTC 5 Service Out/Regroup In

1

2

00

00

00

00

MTC5
Service Out/
Regroup In

TC5A
Regroup Out

4 0 0 4

G

4 0 0 4

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.150.15

1.48 1.33

2.333.81

4.28 0.47

0.324.60

27.08

26.93

25.60

23.27

22.80

22.48

Page
51DistanceTarget Time 1 Hour 27.08 Miles

TC 6 HyndleeRS
5C

TC 5A Regroup Out

1

2

3

4

5

6

TC5A
Regroup Out

Join Public Highway

Pass SS 5 Entrance

Pass SS 5 Exit

Village 

And

Castle

0.05 ↘ 



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

4.65 0.05

1.025.67

7.35 1.68

9.3416.69

17.31 0.62

6.7724.08

22.43

21.41

19.73

10.39

9.77

3.00

Page
52DistanceTarget Time 1 Hour 27.08 Miles

TC 6 HyndleeRS
5C

TC 5A Regroup Out

7

8

9

10

11

12

0.32 ↘ 

Jedburgh

A68

Scotland



TC6
Hyndlee

1 5 1 4

G

SS 6 Hyndlee

1 4 3 4

G

Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

24.34 0.26

2.4226.76

27.08 0.32

0.21

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

2.74

0.32

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
53DistanceTarget Time 1 Hour 27.08 Miles

TC 6 HyndleeRS
5C

TC 5A Regroup Out

13

14

15

1

00

00

Chesters 5

Bonchester Bridge 8

Hawick 15

A6068

Enter Forest



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Retired Phone 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

0.00 0.00

0.710.71

0.91 0.20

0.501.41

1.90 0.49

1.903.80

6.82

6.11

5.91

5.41

4.92

3.02

Page
54TargetBogey

SS
0 5 Minutes 51 Seconds 13 Minutes

6.82 MilesSS
6

SS 6 Hyndlee

1

2

3

4

5

6

SS 6 Hyndlee

1 4 3 4

G

RED FLAG

RED FLAG

0.79 ↘ 



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Retired Phone 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

4.59 0.79

0.234.82

5.38 0.56

1.446.82

0.12

0.000.00

2.23

2.00

1.44

0.00

0.00

Page
55TargetBogey

SS
0 5 Minutes 51 Seconds 13 Minutes

6.82 MilesSS
6

SS 6 Hyndlee

7

8

9

10

1

00

SS6
Finish

- - 3 4

G

SF6 
Hyndlee

- - 3 4

G



PC6
Hyndlee

4 - 2 4

G

SF6 
Hyndlee

- - 3 4

G

Join Public Highway

Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.160.16

1.29 1.13

5.516.80

9.31 2.51

0.389.69

11.97

11.81

10.68

5.17

2.66

2.28

Page
56DistanceTarget Time 25 Minutes 11.97 Miles

TC 7 Riccarton 2RS
6

SF 6 Hyndlee

1

2

3

4

5

6

2.28 ↘ 

Enter Forest



TC7
Riccarton 2

- - - -

G

SS 7 Riccarton 2

- - - -

G

Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

11.97 2.28

0.21

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
57DistanceTarget Time 25 Minutes 11.97 Miles

TC 7 Riccarton 2RS
6

SF 6 Hyndlee

7

8

00

00

00

00



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

0.00 0.00

0.110.11

0.31 0.20

2.082.39

3.79 1.40

0.364.15

8.68

8.57

8.37

6.29

4.89

4.53

Page
58TargetBogey

SS
0 7 Minutes 27 Seconds 18 Minutes

8.68 MilesSS
7

SS 7 Riccarton 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

1.84 ↘ 

SS 7 Riccarton 2

- - - -

G

Chicane

Chicane

RED FLAG

RED FLAG



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

5.99 1.84

0.186.17

6.97 0.80

0.257.22

7.61 0.39

0.187.79

2.69

2.51

1.71

1.46

1.07

0.89

Page
59TargetBogey

SS
0 7 Minutes 27 Seconds 18 Minutes

8.68 MilesSS
7

SS 7 Riccarton 2

7

8

9

10

11

12

0.89 ↘ 

Large Stones on Inside

RED FLAG

RED FLAG



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

8.68 0.89

0.29

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
60TargetBogey

SS
0 7 Minutes 27 Seconds 18 Minutes

8.68 MilesSS
7

SS 7 Riccarton 2

13

1

00

00

00

00

SS7
Finish

- 1 3 4

G

SF7 
Riccarton 2

1 1 3 4

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

0.620.62

1.02 0.40

0.051.07

2.94 1.87

5.518.45

17.34

16.72

16.32

16.27

14.40

8.89

Page
61DistanceTarget Time 40 Minutes 17.34 Miles

TC 8 Buck Fell 2RS
7

SF 7 Riccarton 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

5.30 ↘ 

SF7 
Riccarton 2

1 1 3 4

G

PC7
Riccarton 2

4 5 2 4

G

Kielder Forest 7

Kielder Water 9

CARE!!

SPECTATOR ENTRANCE
OVER BRIDGE

Join Public Highway

Spectator Entrance



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

13.75 5.30

0.4214.17

14.49 0.32

0.4714.96

17.29 2.33

0.0517.34

3.59

3.17

2.85

2.38

0.05

0.00

Page
62DistanceTarget Time 40 Minutes 17.34 Miles

TC 8 Buck Fell 2RS
7

SF 7 Riccarton 2

7

8

9

10

11

12

Pass Stage Exit

Village 

And

Castle

Enter Stage

TC8
Buck Fell 2

- - - -

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.03

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
63DistanceTarget Time 40 Minutes 17.34 Miles

TC 8 Buck Fell 2RS
7

SF 7 Riccarton 2

1

00

00

00

00

00

0.00 ↘ 

SS 8 Buck Fell 2

- - - -

G



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

0.00 0.00

1.151.15

2.73 1.58

0.192.92

3.92 1.00

0.634.55

7.91

6.76

5.18

4.99

3.99

3.36

Page
64TargetBogey

SS
1 6 Minutes 47 Seconds 16 Minutes

7.91 MilesSS
5

SS 5 Buck Fell 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.65 ↘ 

SS 5 Buck Fell 1

- - - -

G

RED FLAG

Chicane



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to FF

5.20 0.65

0.695.89

7.59 1.70

0.327.91

0.26

2.71

2.02

0.32

0.00

Page
65TargetBogey

SS
0 6 Minutes 47 Seconds 16 Minutes

7.91 MilesSS
5

SS 5 Buck Fell 1

7

8

9

10

11

1

SS5
Finish

- - 1 4

G

SF5 
Buck Fell 1

- - 2 4

G

RED FLAG



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

0.00 0.00

2.022.02

2.13 0.11

0.322.45

2.50 0.05

1.023.52

3.77

1.75

1.64

1.32

1.27

0.25

Page
66DistanceTarget Time 10 Minutes 3.77 Miles

MTC 6 Kielder Castle - FinishRS
8

SF 8 Buck Fell 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

0.17 ↘ 

SF8 
Buck Fell 1

- - 2 4

G

Join Public Highway



Carlisle Stages Rally 2023 – Rally Office 07765 222847

Miles
Total Inter

Direction Information
Miles
to TC

3.76 0.24

0.013.77

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.00 0.00

0.000.00

0.01

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Page
67DistanceTarget Time 10 Minutes 3.77 Miles

MTC 6 Kielder Castle - FinishRS
8

SF 8 Buck Fell 2

7

8

00

00

00

00

Enter Castle Grounds 
only for Ceremonial 
Finish or Pictures

MTC 6

Ceremonial 

Finish

MTC6
Kielder Castle



SS 1 Florida

SS 2 Tommy’s View 1

SS 5 Buck Fell 1

SS 4 Riccarton 1

SS 3 Tommy’s View 2

SS 7 Riccarton 2

Stage Name
Car
No

Car
No

Car
No

Car
No

Car
No

Car
No

Car
No

SS 6 Hyndlee

SS 8 Buck Fell 2

Total
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